502508877 09/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armin Arminak	09/17/2012
Gary Baughman	10/19/2012
Yen Kean Lee	09/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arminak & Associates, LLC
Street Address:	1350 Mountain View Circle
City:	Azusa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14036403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: James M. Durlacher

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8500-129
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Mercer, Legal Assistant
Signature:	/Gail Mercer/
Date:	09/25/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=8500-75 Assignment executed - 3 inventors 9-17-12#page1.tif source=8500-75 Assignment executed - 3 inventors 9-17-12#page2.tif source=8500-75 Assignment executed - 3 inventors 9-17-12#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031277 FRAME: 0894 OP \$40,00 1403640

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armin Arminak, having an address of 1350 Mountain View Circle, Azusa, CA 91702; Gary Baughman, having an address of 100 Lake Drive Clear Lake Fremont, IN 46737; and Yen Kean Lee, having an address of 11389 Garden Point Court, Riverside, CA 92505, hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor," either singularly or collectively as appropriate, has created certain items of intellectual property in INVERTED SQUEEZE FOAMER, which include subject matter protectable under various forms of intellectual property, for example, inventions, patents, copyrights, and/or trade secrets, hereinafter referred to as the "Intellectual Property," created by the Assignor and as, at least in part, disclosed, described, claimed, and/or intended to be in United States Patent Application No. 61/695,525 which was filed on August 31, 2012, hereinafter referred to as the "Application."

WHEREAS, Arminak & Associates, LLC, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a limited liability company of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1350 Mountain View Circle, Azusa, CA 91702, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for an in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor agrees to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 17 day of 5eplember 2012.
Armin Arminak
³ 1

STATE OF California) SS:
COUNTY OF Los Angeles

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Armin Arminak who, being first duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the execution of the foregoing document as his voluntary act and deed.

WITNESS	my hand and Notarial Seal this	17 day of SEPT, 2012.	
NRO1	EARL L. HOOPER COMM. #1943795 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug. 7, 2015	Notary Public Ear L. Hooger, Notary Public (Printed Signature)	abic
My Commission Ex	los An	geles	·

#873716 8500-75

STATE OF Indiana			
COUNTY OF DEKOLD) SS:			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the exe WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	ecution of the foregoing documer	nt as his voluntary a	ct and deed.
	May am)	Gornar	INDIANA I
My Commission Expires: 9/14/2018 My County of Residence: DEKAID Cou	Mary Anne Gor (Printed Signature)	man	INDIANA INDIANA
물론하다 말라면 하고 있는데 말라고 하는데 함께 되고 있다. 	A Company of the Comp		
			2 독립하다 하다면 하다. 그는 10 Hz
	Yen Kean Lee		
STATE OF) SS: COUNTY OF	Yen Kean Lee		
) SS :	d County and State, personally a	appeared Yen Kear it as his voluntary a	Lee who, being first et and deed.
COUNTY OF) SS: Before me, a Notary Public in and for sai	d County and State, personally a secution of the foregoing documer	nt as his voluntary a	Lee who, being first et and deed.
COUNTY OF) SS: Before me, a Notary Public in and for sai duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the exception of the said of the exception of the excepti	d County and State, personally a secution of the foregoing documer	nt as his voluntary a	Lee who, being first ct and deed.
COUNTY OF Sefore me, a Notary Public in and for sai duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the exception of the control of	d County and State, personally a secution of the foregoing documer day of	nt as his voluntary a	Lee who, being first ct and deed.
COUNTY OF Sefore me, a Notary Public in and for sai duly sworn upon his/her oath, acknowledged the exception of the control of	d County and State, personally a cution of the foregoing documer day of Notary Public	nt as his voluntary a	Lee who, being first et and deed.

#873716 8500-75

·	
	Gary Baughman
STATE OF	
	County and State, personally appeared Gary Baughman who, being first cution of the foregoing document as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this	day of, 2012.
	Notary Public
	(Printed Signature)
My Commission Expires:	
My County of Residence:	
	Yen Kean Lee
STATE OF <u>California</u>) COUNTY OF Los Angeles	
	County and State, personally appeared Yen Kean Lee who, being first cution of the foregoing document as his voluntary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this EARL L. HOOPER COMM. #1943795 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug. 7, 2015	Notary Public Ear Int., Hooper, Notary Public (Printed Signature)
My Commission Expires: 8-7-15 Los Ange	Lés
My County of Residence:	

#873716 8500-75